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 Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (“PRISA” or the “Company”), pursuant to article 227 of the Law 
6/2023, of 17 March, of the Securities Markets and Investment Services (Ley de los Mercados de 
Valores y de los Servicios de Inversión), hereby discloses the following  

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

Regarding the liquidity contract signed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., (the 
“Liquidity Contract”) initially signed in July 2019 (communicated to the market through the 
publication of the corresponding “relevant fact” registration number 280677) and which has been 
extended by agreement between the parties successively, the last in July 2024 (effective until July 
11, 2025), communicated on July 2nd , 2024 (registration number 29498), and in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish 
National Security Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity 
contracts, a summary of the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract 
for the second quarter of the fiscal year of 2024 (since 1 April  2024 until 30 June 2024) is hereby 
included. 

 

 

Likewise, the operations carried out on treasury shares during the aforementioned period are 
detailed below: 

 

 

 

 

Shares

Execution 

Effective

Average 

Execution Price

Begining balance to the signing of the contract153.024 212.091,26

Initial amount 94.854 102.436,99

Acquisitions  177.115 -63.109,03 0,356316687

Disposals -199.572 72.535,29 0,363464264
Costs directly relating to the Stock 

Exchange operations 196,31

Current amount  72.397 111.666,94

Summary



English translation for information purposes only. 

In case of discrepancies between the Spanish original and 

the English translation, the Spanish version shall prevail 

 

2 
 

 

 

 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount

Initial 102.436,99 94.854

Acquisitions 02 / 04 / 2024 1.000 N 4 0,34900 -349,00 95.854 102.087,99
Acquisitions 03 / 04 / 2024 2 N 1 0,33800 -0,68 95.856 102.087,31
Acquisitions 04 / 04 / 2024 2.066 N 2 0,34100 -704,51 97.922 101.382,80
Disposals 04 / 04 / 2024 -1.852 N 3 0,35000 648,20 96.070 102.031,00
Acquisitions 05 / 04 / 2024 12.262 N 4 0,33400 -4.095,51 108.332 97.935,49
Disposals 09 / 04 / 2024 -3.221 N 3 0,34000 1.095,14 105.111 99.030,63
Acquisitions 10 / 04 / 2024 9.904 N 3 0,33200 -3.288,13 115.015 95.742,50
Disposals 10 / 04 / 2024 -5.000 N 2 0,33900 1.695,00 110.015 97.437,50
Acquisitions 11 / 04 / 2024 10.000 N 3 0,33050 -3.305,00 120.015 94.132,50
Disposals 12 / 04 / 2024 -5.000 N 2 0,33300 1.665,00 115.015 95.797,50
Acquisitions 15 / 04 / 2024 8.000 N 2 0,32940 -2.635,00 123.015 93.162,50
Disposals 15 / 04 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34000 1.700,00 118.015 94.862,50
Acquisitions 16 / 04 / 2024 2.521 N 2 0,33100 -834,45 120.536 94.028,05
Disposals 16 / 04 / 2024 -1.368 N 2 0,34000 465,12 119.168 94.493,17
Acquisitions 17 / 04 / 2024 3.274 N 1 0,33600 -1.100,06 122.442 93.393,11
Disposals 17 / 04 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34000 1.700,00 117.442 95.093,11
Disposals 18 / 04 / 2024 -4.001 N 3 0,34010 1.360,59 113.441 96.453,70
Acquisitions 19 / 04 / 2024 3.000 N 1 0,34100 -1.023,00 116.441 95.430,70
Disposals 19 / 04 / 2024 -10.827 N 3 0,34210 3.704,18 105.614 99.134,88
Acquisitions 22 / 04 / 2024 765 N 1 0,34000 -260,10 106.379 98.874,78
Disposals 22 / 04 / 2024 -5.000 N 4 0,34400 1.720,00 101.379 100.594,78
Disposals 23 / 04 / 2024 -984 N 1 0,34400 338,50 100.395 100.933,28
Disposals 24 / 04 / 2024 -8.273 N 4 0,34220 2.831,10 92.122 103.764,38
Acquisitions 25 / 04 / 2024 8.340 N 3 0,34000 -2.835,60 100.462 100.928,78
Disposals 25 / 04 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,34300 1.715,00 95.462 102.643,78
Disposals 26 / 04 / 2024 -4.000 N 2 0,34180 1.367,00 91.462 104.010,78
Disposals 29 / 04 / 2024 -7.000 N 4 0,34280 2.399,82 84.462 106.410,60
Acquisitions 30 / 04 / 2024 5.093 N 6 0,34100 -1.736,71 89.555 104.673,89
Disposals 30 / 04 / 2024 -4.244 N 5 0,34500 1.464,19 85.311 106.138,08
Acquisitions 02 / 05 / 2024 5.000 N 2 0,35500 -1.775,00 90.311 104.363,08
Disposals 02 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 2 0,36800 1.840,00 85.311 106.203,08
Acquisitions 03 / 05 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,36200 -1.810,00 90.311 104.393,08
Disposals 03 / 05 / 2024 -10.000 N 4 0,36100 3.610,00 80.311 108.003,08
Acquisitions 06 / 05 / 2024 4.949 N 4 0,36200 -1.791,54 85.260 106.211,54
Acquisitions 07 / 05 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,36900 -1.845,00 90.260 104.366,54
Acquisitions 08 / 05 / 2024 5.000 N 6 0,36100 -1.805,00 95.260 102.561,54
Disposals 08 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,36600 1.830,00 90.260 104.391,54
Acquisitions 09 / 05 / 2024 8.929 N 4 0,36000 -3.214,44 99.189 101.177,10
Disposals 09 / 05 / 2024 -2.070 N 3 0,36600 757,62 97.119 101.934,72
Acquisitions 10 / 05 / 2024 2.245 N 5 0,35800 -803,71 99.364 101.131,01
Disposals 10 / 05 / 2024 -4.161 N 3 0,36800 1.531,25 95.203 102.662,26
Acquisitions 13 / 05 / 2024 51 N 1 0,35900 -18,31 95.254 102.643,95
Disposals 13 / 05 / 2024 -1.001 N 2 0,36500 365,37 94.253 103.009,32
Acquisitions 14 / 05 / 2024 7.489 N 5 0,35800 -2.681,08 101.742 100.328,24
Acquisitions 15 / 05 / 2024 4 N 2 0,35800 -1,43 101.746 100.326,81
Disposals 15 / 05 / 2024 -3.000 N 1 0,36400 1.092,00 98.746 101.418,81
Disposals 16 / 05 / 2024 -5.830 N 2 0,36630 2.135,44 92.916 103.554,25
Disposals 17 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 2 0,37000 1.850,00 87.916 105.404,25
Disposals 20 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,37000 1.850,00 82.916 107.254,25
Acquisitions 21 / 05 / 2024 1.000 N 1 0,37000 -370,00 83.916 106.884,25
Disposals 21 / 05 / 2024 -2.000 N 1 0,37400 748,00 81.916 107.632,25
Acquisitions 22 / 05 / 2024 2.000 N 1 0,36900 -738,00 83.916 106.894,25
Disposals 22 / 05 / 2024 -5.034 N 1 0,37400 1.882,72 78.882 108.776,97
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Madrid, 4 July 2024 
Pablo Jiménez de Parga Maseda 

Secretary of the Board of Directors 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount
Acquisitions 23 / 05 / 2024 3.000 N 1 0,36700 -1.101,00 81.882 107.675,97
Disposals 23 / 05 / 2024 -2.000 N 1 0,37500 750,00 79.882 108.425,97
Disposals 24 / 05 / 2024 -3.008 N 2 0,37600 1.131,01 76.874 109.556,98
Disposals 27 / 05 / 2024 -1.402 N 1 0,37900 531,36 75.472 110.088,34
Acquisitions 28 / 05 / 2024 5.000 N 2 0,36900 -1.845,00 80.472 108.243,34
Disposals 28 / 05 / 2024 -5.360 N 2 0,37700 2.020,72 75.112 110.264,06
Acquisitions 29 / 05 / 2024 2.347 N 6 0,37100 -870,74 77.459 109.393,32
Disposals 29 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,37800 1.890,00 72.459 111.283,32
Acquisitions 30 / 05 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,37100 -1.855,00 77.459 109.428,32
Disposals 30 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,37900 1.895,00 72.459 111.323,32
Disposals 31 / 05 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,39200 1.960,00 67.459 113.283,32
Disposals 03 / 06 / 2024 -8.814 N 2 0,39410 3.473,90 58.645 116.757,22
Disposals 04 / 06 / 2024 -1.000 N 1 0,38200 382,00 57.645 117.139,22
Acquisitions 05 / 06 / 2024 3.594 N 1 0,38500 -1.383,69 61.239 115.755,53
Disposals 05 / 06 / 2024 -3.000 N 1 0,38800 1.164,00 58.239 116.919,53
Acquisitions 06 / 06 / 2024 1.754 N 5 0,38000 -666,52 59.993 116.253,01
Disposals 06 / 06 / 2024 -130 N 1 0,38300 49,79 59.863 116.302,80
Disposals 07 / 06 / 2024 -6.000 N 5 0,38400 2.304,00 53.863 118.606,80
Acquisitions 10 / 06 / 2024 5.000 N 2 0,38900 -1.945,00 58.863 116.661,80
Acquisitions 11 / 06 / 2024 9.671 N 4 0,37400 -3.616,95 68.534 113.044,85
Disposals 11 / 06 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,39000 1.950,00 63.534 114.994,85
Acquisitions 12 / 06 / 2024 4.485 N 1 0,37400 -1.677,39 68.019 113.317,46
Acquisitions 13 / 06 / 2024 7.000 N 3 0,37470 -2.623,00 75.019 110.694,46
Disposals 14 / 06 / 2024 -6.706 N 3 0,38130 2.556,81 68.313 113.251,27
Acquisitions 17 / 06 / 2024 19 N 1 0,36900 -7,01 68.332 113.244,26
Acquisitions 18 / 06 / 2024 2.000 N 1 0,37200 -744,00 70.332 112.500,26
Disposals 18 / 06 / 2024 -821 N 1 0,38500 316,09 69.511 112.816,35
Acquisitions 19 / 06 / 2024 2.000 N 2 0,38800 -775,96 71.511 112.040,39
Disposals 19 / 06 / 2024 -2.000 N 2 0,38800 776,00 69.511 112.816,39
Acquisitions 20 / 06 / 2024 392 N 2 0,37800 -148,18 69.903 112.668,21
Acquisitions 21 / 06 / 2024 2.896 N 8 0,37600 -1.088,89 72.799 111.579,32
Disposals 21 / 06 / 2024 -5.000 N 1 0,38900 1.945,00 67.799 113.524,32
Disposals 24 / 06 / 2024 -4.298 N 3 0,38000 1.633,24 63.501 115.157,56
Acquisitions 25 / 06 / 2024 1.000 N 1 0,38800 -388,00 64.501 114.769,56
Disposals 26 / 06 / 2024 -1.167 N 3 0,38310 447,13 63.334 115.216,69
Acquisitions 27 / 06 / 2024 4.063 N 1 0,37200 -1.511,44 67.397 113.705,25
Acquisitions 28 / 06 / 2024 5.000 N 1 0,36800 -1.840,00 72.397 111.865,25


